Form 4.26 (Scot)

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies ]
To the Accountant in Bankruptey
Company Number
SC101799

Name of Company

Gemini Corrosion Services Limited "

We
Gordon Malcolm Macl ure, Bishops Court, 29 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1YL

Ewen R Alexander, Bishops Court, 29 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1YL

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 7 December
2018 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on 7
December 2018 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly.

Signed M A '\/\/\ ) Date 07 December 2018
-~V \/

Johnston Carmichael LLP

Bishops Court For Official Use
29 Albyn Place Liquidation Sect Post Room
Aberdeen
AB10 1YL
b
7
Ref: GEMIO03/GMM/ERA/CNITS u Illl
; i m *S7KNK 3HU*
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow S scT ?-27/1;2318 495

COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106 Form 4.26 {Scot) contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up

Gemini Corrosion Services Limited

From 8 August 2017 To 7 December 2018

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
Funds Held on Appointment 344,005.67
Bank Interest Gross 66.76
Late Administration VAT Repayment 4,081.40
349,143.83
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 13,340.00
Court Reporter's Fee 1,350.00
Late Administration Expenses 357.36
Scottish Court Fees 36.00
Legal Fees and Outlays 861.00
Companies House Fees 15.00
Statutory Advertising 173.24
Bank Charges 10.04
(16,142.64)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors 333,001.19

(333,001.19)
0.00

Dividend information

Preferential debts 0 creditors Opinthe £ on £0
Unsecured debts 67 creditors 29.29p in the £ on £1,136,750.22
Relurns to contributories 0 p per£1 share

Fee information

Fees fixed by Court Reporter
3.8% on £349,143.83 realised and 4% on £333,001.19 distributed



Section 108

(1

Assets, including nil

shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of nil

have proved unrealisable

Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

(2)

(3)

Dated

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address

Amount paid in respect of:

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up - £424.80
(b} Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up - Nil
{c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company - Nil

Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:

None

A Dz(u—.\d LS

M,

Bishops Court
29 Albyn Place
Aberdeen
AB10 1YL

1y

Gordon Malcolm MaclLure
Johnston Carmichael LLP



